

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Text

SPRINGS

File #: 17-930, Version: 1

A resolution of appreciation for Helen Collins for her dedicated service to the Colorado Springs City Council and to the citizens of Colorado Springs and the Pikes Peak region Presenter: Council President Merv Bennett **Summary:** The resolution expresses City Council's appreciation for Ms. Collins' dedicated service to the citizens of Colorado Springs as a member of Colorado Springs City Council. **Previous Council Action:** N/A **Background: Financial Implications:** N/A **Board/Commission Recommendation:** N/A **Stakeholder Process:** N/A **Alternatives:** N/A **Proposed Motion:** N/A N/A